CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION is hereby certify that this paper is being transmitted

MCCORMICK PAULDING

via Facsimile No. 703 . 306 . 5995 on the date shown below to the U.S. PATENT AND FRADEMARK OFFICE, ATTENTION:

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/05) Assignment I OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Recordation Services, DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership	Name: <u>Richardson Molding Incorporated</u> Internal Address; P.O. Box 288 Street Address: <u>2185 Highway 2</u>
Corporation- State: Massachusetts Other	City: Corydon
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: lowa
	Country: USA Zip: 50060
dditional names of conveying parties attached? Yes	No Association Citizenship
Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
xecution Date(s) 01/31/05 and 02/11/05	Limited Partnership Citizenship
✓ Assignment	Corporation Citizenship Mississippi
Security Agreement Change of Name	Citizenship
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	1,068,352 2,162,401 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
Name & address of party to whom correspondence	ng Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
ncerning document should be mailed: me: <u>Arthur F. Dionne. Esc.</u>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
ernal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65.00
eet Address: 1350 Main Street 5th Floor	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
/ Springfield	8. Payment Information:
te: <u>Massachusetts</u> Zip: <u>01103</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
ne Number: 413-736-5401	Expiration Date
Number: 413-733-4543	b. Deposit Account Number <u>13-0235 (6207-0000)</u>
ail Address: dionne@ip-lawyers.com	Authorized User Name Arthur F. Dionne
ignature: Mile Al sure	
Signature	March 30, 2005 Date
Arthur F, Dionne	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003078 FRAME: 0150

☑ 002/002

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC. (the "Assignor"), a corporation created and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, located in South Deerfield, Massachusetts, is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks"):

Registration No. 1,068,352 - "HI-HEAT and Design", Registered June 21, 1997 Registration No. 2,182,401 - "HI-HEAT and Design", Registered August 18, 1998

WHEREAS, RICHARDSON MOLDING INCORPORATED (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Mississippi, located at 2185 Highway 2, P.O. box 288, Corydon, Iowa 50060, is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks together with the good will of the business in connection with which the Trademark are used.

> **ASSIGNOR** HARDIGG INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: <u>Jan 3/</u> 2005

ASSIGNEE RICHARDSON MOLDING INCORPORATED

Date: F-e 1 11 , 2005